

22.04.2026
Ct. No. 237
Sl. No.49
skg

CRR - 1685 of 2026

**Vijay Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Pawan Kumar Gupta,
Mr. Anurag Bajoria,
Ms. Sofia Nesar,
Mr. Santanu Seth,

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Suman De,

...for the opposite parties

Let a copy of the application be served upon the opposite parties intimating that this matter shall be taken up for hearing after three weeks.

The petitioner shall file an affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

List this matter after three weeks under the heading “Motion”.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)