

17.06.2026
Item no.27
Ct. No.237
AKG

C.R.R. 1685 of 2026
With
CRAN 1 of 2026
With
CRAN 2 of 2026
Vijay Kumar Agarwal @ Bijay Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Gupta,
Mr. Anurag Bagaria,
Mr. S. S. Bhalotia,
Ms. Sofia Nesar

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Sandeep Prasad Shaw

...for the State

Mr. Achin Jana ,
Mr. Suman Chakraborty,
Mr. Prosenjit Ghosh,
Ms. Chetna Rustagi,
Mrs. G. Mukherjee

...for Opposite Party No. 2

Prima facie, this Court finds lack of criminality in the complaint. The main revisional application should be heard on merit.

On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing for opposite party no. 2, list this matter on June 24, 2026, under the same heading.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)